

FOI 0527/2024 Response

- 1. What Patient Administration Systems (PAS) do you use within the trust? If you use more than one, please provide the name of the department and the PAS used.**

The Trust uses Rio for PAS and EPR on a Trust-wide basis.

- 2. When does the contract expire?**

May 2026

- 3. What Electronic Patient Record (EPR) / Electronic Health Records (EHR) system do you use within the trust? If you use more than one, please provide the name of the department and the EPR used.**

Please refer to the response provided for question 1.

- 4. When does the contract expire?**

Please refer to the response provided for question 2.

- 5. Could you please provide the name, phone number and email address of the person responsible for managing the PAS and EPR systems at the trust?**

The Trust is unable to provide a response as we do not routinely release staff members personal information.

We therefore rely on exemption Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.

- 6. Could you please provide the name, phone number and email address of your Innovation Director at the trust?**

The Trust do not have an Innovation Director.